

CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe and Fittings

Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 4, 2021

Preliminary Bid Results

PRIMARY ITEMS			Southeast Culvert Inc.		Ferguson Waterworks	
No.	Work Item	EST Qty (LN FT)	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1	4" HDPE Pipe	100	\$ 1.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 143.00
2	6" HDPE Pipe	60	\$ 3.25	\$ 195.00	\$ 2.92	\$ 175.20
3	8" HDPE Pipe	100	\$ 5.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 530.00
4	12" HDPE Pipe	900	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 7.49	\$ 6,741.00
5	15" HDPE Pipe	1,500	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.47	\$ 14,205.00
6	18" HDPE Pipe	4,840	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 11.95	\$ 57,838.00
7	24" HDPE Pipe	2,640	\$ 17.50	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 20.84	\$ 55,017.60
8	30" HDPE Pipe	2,540	\$ 24.75	\$ 62,865.00	\$ 29.68	\$ 75,387.20
9	36" HDPE Pipe	1,420	\$ 33.50	\$ 47,570.00	\$ 40.01	\$ 56,814.20
10	42" HDPE Pipe	680	\$ 43.00	\$ 29,240.00	\$ 52.01	\$ 35,366.80
11	48" HDPE Pipe	1,080	\$ 54.50	\$ 58,860.00	\$ 66.07	\$ 71,355.60
12	60" HDPE Pipe	300	\$ 93.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 113.75	\$ 34,125.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$ 339,355.00		\$ 407,698.60

CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe and Fittings

Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 4, 2021

Preliminary Bid Results

OPTIONAL ITEMS		Southeast Culvert Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
No.	Work Item	Unit Price	Unit Price
13	4" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 1.51
14	6" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 3.07
15	8" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 5.56
16	12" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 7.85
17	15" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 9.94
18	18" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 12.56
19	24" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 21.90
20	30" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 31.16
21	36" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 42.01
22	42" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 54.60
23	48" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 67.26
24	60" HDPE Pipe Recycled		\$ 119.44
25	12" PP Pipe Storm		\$ 11.57
26	15" PP Pipe Storm		\$ 14.34
27	18" PP Pipe Storm		\$ 19.07
28	24" PP Pipe Storm		\$ 32.13
29	30" PP Pipe Storm		\$ 50.02

CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe and Fittings

Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 4, 2021

Preliminary Bid Results

OPTIONAL ITEMS		Southeast Culvert Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
No.	Work Item	Unit Price	Unit Price
30	36" PP Pipe Storm		\$ 54.78
31	42" PP Pipe Storm		\$ 73.86
32	48" PP Pipe Storm		\$ 91.73
33	60" PP Pipe Storm		\$ 151.77
34	12" PP Pipe Sanitary		
35	15" PP Pipe Sanitary		
36	18" PP Pipe Sanitary		
37	24" PP Pipe Sanitary		
38	30" PP Pipe Sanitary		
39	36" PP Pipe Sanitary		
40	42" PP Pipe Sanitary		
41	48" PP Pipe Sanitary		
42	60" PP Pipe Sanitary		
43	12" HDPE Flared End Section	\$ 145.00	\$ 205.41
44	15" HDPE Flared End Section	\$ 145.00	\$ 205.41
45	18" HDPE Flared End Section	\$ 230.00	\$ 276.30
46	24" HDPE Flared End Section	\$ 265.00	\$ 353.63

CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe and Fittings

Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 4, 2021

Preliminary Bid Results

OPTIONAL ITEMS		Southeast Culvert Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
No.	Work Item	Unit Price	Unit Price
47	30" HDPE Flared End Section	\$ 530.00	\$ 854.97
48	36" HDPE Flared End Section	\$ 530.00	\$ 905.06
49	12" HDPE Split Band Coupler	\$ 5.50	\$ 12.90
50	15" HDPE Split Band Coupler	\$ 16.50	\$ 21.47
51	18" HDPE Split Band Coupler	\$ 22.00	\$ 36.58
52	24" HDPE Split Band Coupler	\$ 40.00	\$ 52.00
53	30" HDPE Split Band Coupler	\$ 71.50	\$ 122.13
54	36" HDPE Split Band Coupler	\$ 170.00	\$ 169.03
55	42" HDPE Split Band Coupler	\$ 125.00	\$ 247.50
56	48" HDPE Split Band Coupler	\$ 155.00	\$ 289.94
57	60" HDPE Split Band Coupler	\$ 230.00	\$ 449.14
58	12" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler		\$ 107.55
59	15" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler		\$ 158.20
60	18" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler		\$ 278.34
61	24" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler		\$ 420.86
62	30" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler		\$ 933.00
63	36" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler		\$ 1,280.43

CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe and Fittings

Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 4, 2021

Preliminary Bid Results

OPTIONAL ITEMS		Southeast Culvert Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
No.	Work Item	Unit Price	Unit Price
64	42" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler		\$ 1,860.61
65	48" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler		\$ 2,072.86
66	60" HDPE Bell-Bell Coupler		\$ 3,388.83
67	12" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	\$ 54.00	\$ 73.86
68	15" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	\$ 72.00	\$ 115.60
69	18" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	\$ 105.00	\$ 156.45
70	24" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	\$ 195.00	\$ 332.68
71	30" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	\$ 310.00	\$ 459.19
72	36" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	\$ 545.00	\$ 646.90
73	42" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	\$ 725.00	\$ 898.59
74	48" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,094.66
75	60" HDPE Dual Wall 11.25° Bend – Plain End	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,719.40
76	12" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	\$ 54.00	\$ 76.86
77	15" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	\$ 72.00	\$ 115.60
78	18" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	\$ 105.00	\$ 156.45
79	24" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	\$ 195.00	\$ 338.05
80	30" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	\$ 310.00	\$ 520.15

CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe and Fittings

Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 4, 2021

Preliminary Bid Results

OPTIONAL ITEMS		Southeast Culvert Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
No.	Work Item	Unit Price	Unit Price
81	36" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	\$ 545.00	\$ 742.42
82	42" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,032.07
83	48" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,227.33
84	60" HDPE Dual Wall 22.5° Bend – Plain End	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,964.48
85	12" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	\$ 54.00	\$ 81.82
86	15" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	\$ 72.00	\$ 125.24
87	18" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	\$ 105.00	\$ 171.39
88	24" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	\$ 195.00	\$ 358.41
89	30" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	\$ 310.00	\$ 847.06
90	36" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	\$ 545.00	\$ 900.11
91	42" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,272.84
92	48" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,646.32
93	60" HDPE Dual Wall 30° Bend – Plain End	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3,154.15
94	12" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	\$ 54.00	\$ 153.30
95	15" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	\$ 72.00	\$ 141.15
96	18" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	\$ 105.00	\$ 187.31
97	24" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	\$ 195.00	\$ 381.30

CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe and Fittings

Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 4, 2021

Preliminary Bid Results

OPTIONAL ITEMS		Southeast Culvert Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
No.	Work Item	Unit Price	Unit Price
98	30" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	\$ 310.00	\$ 591.90
99	36" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	\$ 545.00	\$ 904.80
100	42" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,286.11
101	48" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,647.01
102	60" HDPE Dual Wall 45° Bend – Plain End	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 2,497.38
103	12" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	\$ 55.00	\$ 135.26
104	15" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	\$ 73.00	\$ 162.55
105	18" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	\$ 106.00	\$ 227.11
106	24" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	\$ 200.00	\$ 448.00
107	30" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	\$ 320.00	\$ 923.55
108	36" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,229.39
109	42" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,798.09
110	48" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	\$ 1,182.00	\$ 2,164.67
111	60" HDPE Dual Wall 90° Bend – Plain End	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 3,760.27
112	12" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	\$ 82.00	\$ 258.92
113	15" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	\$ 112.00	\$ 298.01
114	18" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	\$ 202.00	\$ 360.58

CLAYTON COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe and Fittings

Bid Opening: Tuesday, May 4, 2021

Preliminary Bid Results

OPTIONAL ITEMS		Southeast Culvert Inc.	Ferguson Waterworks
No.	Work Item	Unit Price	Unit Price
115	24" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	\$ 365.00	\$ 555.61
116	30" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,475.92
117	36" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,475.92
118	42" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	\$ 1,307.00	\$ 2,179.00
119	48" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 2,563.72
120	60" HDPE Dual Wall Tee – Plain End	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 5,415.84